RESOLUTION #

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER TO THE CHEYENNE-LARAMIE COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of Laramie County, Wyoming, shall be and is hereby appointed as a member of the Cheyenne-Laramie County Library Board to perform the duties of said Board according to law for a three-year term which will expire on June 30th, 2027.

PRESENTED, READ AND ADOPTED this ____ day of _____, 2027.

BOARD OF LARAMIE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

ATTEST:

Debra Lee, Laramie County Clerk

Reviewed and approved as to form:

Laramie County Attorney's Office

OATH OF APPOINTMENT

THE UNDERSIGNED does solemnly swear (or affirm) to honor and sustain the constitution of the United States, the constitution of the State of Wyoming, and to faithfully, honestly and impartially discharge all duties as a member of the Cheyenne-Laramie County Library Board.

LARAMIE COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD MEMBER

Signature

Date

Witness

Date

LARAMIE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM

2200 PIONEER AVENUE, CHEYENNE, WY 82001-3610 307.634.3561 • WWW.LARAMIECOUNTYLIBRARY.ORG CHEYENNE BURNE PINE BURNES BURNEBURNE



TO:Laramie County CommissionersFROM:Antonia Gaona, Laramie County LibrarianRE:Library Board Appointment RecommendationDATE:May 14, 2024

Dear Chairman Lovett:

A current Library Board seat is coming to term on June 30, 2024. This seat has been filled by Steven Leafgreen since a previous board member resigned in June 2022. Steven has contributed positively and competently to the Library Board and the Library Board of Directors recommends he be appointed again to this seat.

Steven Leafgreen is a proven leader in the community. Professionally, for the last fourteen years he's been at Western Vista Credit Union, the last seven as their CEO. In addition to the two years where he has served on the Library Board of Directors, he has been the Board President for Wyoming Capital Access and the past chair of the Greater Cheyenne Chamber of Commerce. Additionally, he has served on various other local and national boards during times of opportunity, challenge, and transition. He is also a proven advocate for our library as he has served on the Laramie County Library Foundation Board of Directors for several years and is a past president.

Attached you will find the updated resume for Steven Leafgreen who has expressed interest in being re-appointed to the Laramie County Library System Board of Directors.

Thank you for your consideration of the Board's request.

Antonia Gaona



Antonia Gaona

Executive Director/County Librarian 307-773-7222 agaona@lclsonline.org 2200 Pioneer Ave. Cheyenne, WY 82001